



## CERTIFICATE OF COLLABORATION

Department of Chemistry, Girraj Govt. College(A), Nizamabad Department of Chemistry, TARA Govt. College, Sangareddy(A)

Department of Chemistry, Girraj Govt. College(A), Nizamabad and Department of Chemistry, TARA Govt. College, Sangareddy(A) agree on engaging in collaboration for rendering Research and Academic quality enhancement for the mutual progression of both the institutions. The subject to mutual consent, the area of cooperation will include the following aspects;

- 1. Participation in seminars, workshops and academic meetings.
- 2. Extension Lectures and Training.
- 3. Joint Research activities and publications.
- 4. Designing and development of teaching and learning modules.
- 5. Certificate programs and projects for skill development.
- 6. Quality enhancement initiatives.

## TERMS OF IMPLEMENTATION:

- 1. Details of the implementation of any particular exchange resulting from this Collaboration shall be negotiated between the two organizations.
- 2. This Collaboration becomes effective on the day it is signed and remains valid for three years.
- 3. This Collaboration will be renewed after three years upon the consent of both organizations.
- 4. Any amendment or modification to the present text shall be submitted for review to the competent authorities, and shall not binding unless reduced to writing and signed by both the organizations.
- 5. This Collaboration does not bind either of the two parties legally or financially. Its aim is to promote relations that will mutually benefit each organization, this being the primary aim of academic collaboration.

In witness whereof, the organizations hereto have offered their signatures.

Head of Department,

Department of Chemistry

Girraj Govt. College(A), Nizamabd

Date: 1/2/21

Principa

Girraj Govt. College(A), Nizamabd

Date: 1/4/2021

PRINCIPA

of Department,

Department of Chemistry

Tara Govt. College, Sangareddy(A)

Date: 01. 04. 21

Principal,

Tara Govt. College, Sangareddy(A)

Date: 01.04.21. PRINCIPAL

TARA GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) SANGAREDDY-502 001